TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK AGENDA FOR SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING JULY 8, 2021 - 4:00 PM SADDLE BROOK MUNICIPAL BUILDING

THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT CALLS THE MEETING TO ORDER.

THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT ASKS THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO CALL THE ROLL.

ROLL CALL:

COUNCILMAN CIMILUCA COUNCILMAN GIEREK COUNCILMAN ACCOMANDO COUNCILWOMAN MAZZER COUNCIL PRESIDENT D'ARMINIO

MAYOR WHITE MR. SUAREZ, TWP. ATTORNEY MR. KLEIN – TWP. ENGINEER

COUNCIL PRESIDENT: PLEASE RISE FOR THE SALUTE TO THE FLAG.

COUNCIL PRESIDENT: ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN SENT TO ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS AND TO ALL LEGAL NEWSPAPERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, CHAPTER 231, P. L., 1975.

TOWNSHIP CLERK: THE PUBLIC IS HEREBY ADVISED THAT ANY STATEMENTS MADE DURING THE MEETING OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK MAY NOT BE PRIVILEGED OR PROTECTED, AND THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO TAKE ISSUE WITH SUCH COMMENTS, OR ARE OFFENDED BY SAME, MAY, AND HAVE IN THE PAST, SOUGHT LEGAL REDRESS THROUGH THE COURTS.

ANY MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC WHO ADDRESSES THE COUNCIL SPEAKS FOR THEMSELVES AND NOT FOR THE COUNCIL

SECOND:

ROLL CALL:

Councilman Cimiluca
Councilman Gierek
Councilman Accomando
Councilwoman Mazzer
Council President D'Arminio

MOTION TO CLOSE THE MEETING TO THE PUBLIC:

SECOND:

ROLL CALL:

Councilman Cimiluca
Councilman Gierek
Councilman Accomando
Councilwoman Mazzer
Council President D'Arminio

COMMENTS

RESOLUTIONS

1. CLOSED SESSION RESOLUTION

MOTION TO COME OUT OF CLOSED SESSION: SECOND:

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

SECOND:

ROLL CALL

COUNCILMAN CIMILUCA COUNCILMAN GIEREK COUNCILMAN ACCOMANDO COUNCILWOMAN MAZZER COUNCIL PRESIDENT D'ARMINIO

MEETING ADJOURNED AT PM.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

PETER LO DICO, RMC CMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

JULY 8, 2021